failure to meet deliverable deadlines if such delay or failure was caused in whole or in part by a 
delay or failure of the City. 

2. Compensation. 

A. The total compensation to be paid to Consultant for the Work in Exhibit A, including all 
services and expenses, shall not exceed two hundred and fifty-thousand Dollars ($250,000.00). 
Consultant shall be paid in such incremental amounts as are authorized by executed Work 
Assignment Authorizations, the form of which attached as Exhibit B, which shall be full 
compensation for the Exhibit A Work. Consultant shall invoice the City monthly on the basis of